Organizational Plan - 2019-20

Version 5
Board Members Officers
Bill Jacobs 2022 President Joe Brashier (see note)
Joe Brashier (see note) 2022 Vice President Larry Rue (see note)
Larry Rue 2021 Treasurer Phil Taylor
Rich Foss 2020 Secretary Monica Kayne
Kathy Simkin 2020 Parliamentarian Kerry Grant
Open Board Meetings Assistant Treasurer Jim Parisi
formal meeting - 10:00 a.m.
recap and social hour - 4:00 p.m Assistant Secretary Kathy Simkin

October 14, 2019

December 9’ 2019 NOTE: Initially, the Board elected Joe Brashier as President and Larry
March 9, 2020 Rue as Vice President. In July 2020, the Brashiers sold their unit and
Joe resigned his position on the Board. Larry Rue was elected President
May—'l—’l,—2929 (cancelled) for the remainder of the year and Monica Kayne was elected to fill out the
unexpired term of Joe Brashier.
August 10, 2020 i

Annual Meeting
September 10, 2019 10:00 a.m.

Standing Committees
Building Maintenance / Pavement
Chair Bill Jacobs
Liaison NA
Members Teresa Fitzsimmons, Bob Heilman, Roger Niesen

Clubhouse



Chair Bill Jacobs
Liaison NA
Members Sherise Rue

Communications
Co-chairs Kerry Grant, Bill Jacobs
Liaison NA
Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin
Emergency
Chair Bob Hengst
Liaison Larry Rue
Members (see Building Captain list below)

Financial Planning
Chair Phil Taylor
Liaison NA
Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi

Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal
Chair Larry Rue
Liaison NA
Members TBA

Insurance
Chair Phil Taylor
Liaison NA
Members Larry Simkin

Nominating
Chair Rich Foss
Liaison NA
Members Gary Grochowski, Nancy Irving, Dennis Nelson




Pool

Chair Kathi McCammon

Liaison Bill Jacobs

Members Carolyn MacDowell

Sewer

Chair Larry Rue

Liaison NA

Members Frank Kostainschek

Social

Chair Jeannette Whitmire

Liaison Kathy Simkin

Members Denise Floyd, Barbara Gittleman, Bonnie Jacobs, Nancy Irving, Carolyn MacDowell

Vista

The Vista Committee will be inactive this year

Building Captains
Building
100, 200
300
400, 500
600
700
800
900
1000
1100

Captain
Bob Hengst

David Liles
Bob Hengst
Jim Parisi
Larry Rue

Bill Jacobs
Gary GrochowskKi
Barbara Gittleman

Phone
(828) 577-5295
(843) 252-1025
(828) 577-5295
(828) 696-1973
(704) 466-5355

(321) 951-3567
(937) 581-8550
(828) 329-2839

email
bobhengst501@gmail.com
david@dockman1i.com
bobhengst501@gmail.com
voicer@morrisbb.net
sherese.rue@aol.com

wejacobs@bellsouth.net
ggrochowski@rcmindustries.com
gitber3@amail.com




1200 Mike Michalski

1400 Bob Hengst

1600 Kevin Westmoreland
1700 Joe Brashier

Emergency Chair: Bob Hengst
Liaison: Larry Rue

828
828
828
229

698-0757
577-5295
231-1353

(
(
(
(229) 460-0957

N N’ N’ S

(828) 577-5295
(704) 466-5355

moorehndrsnvll@aol.com

bobhengst501@amail.com

kwestmoreland1@msn.com

joeandsusanbrashier@agmail.com

bobhengst501@amail.com

sherese.rue@aol.com




