Organizational Plan - 2019-20

Version 5

		version 5		
Board Members		Officers		
Bill Jacobs	2022	President	Joe Brashier (see note)	
Joe Brashier (see note)	2022	Vice President	Larry Rue (see note)	
Larry Rue	2021	Treasurer	Phil Taylor	
Rich Foss	2020	Secretary	Monica Kayne	
Kathy Simkin	2020	Parliamentarian	Kerry Grant	
Open Board Meetings		Assistant Treasurer	Jim Parisi	
formal meeting - 10:00 a.m.				
recap and social hour - 4:00 p.m		Assistant Secretary	Kathy Simkin	
October 14, 2019				
December 9, 2019		NOTE: Initially, the Board ele	ected Joe Brashier as President and Larry	
March 9, 2020		Rue as Vice President. In Ju	Rue as Vice President. In July 2020, the Brashiers sold their unit and	

NOTE: Initially, the Board elected Joe Brashier as President and Larry Rue as Vice President. In July 2020, the Brashiers sold their unit and Joe resigned his position on the Board. Larry Rue was elected President for the remainder of the year and Monica Kayne was elected to fill out the unexpired term of Joe Brashier.

Annual Meeting

September 10, 2019 10:00 a.m.

August 10, 2020

May 11, 2020 (cancelled)

Standing Committees

Building Maintenance / Pavement

Chair Bill Jacobs

Liaison NA

Members Teresa Fitzsimmons, Bob Heilman, Roger Niesen

Clubhouse

Liaison NA Members Sherise Rue Communications Co-chairs Kerry Grant, Bill Jacobs Liaison NA Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin Emergency Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA Members Gary Grochowski, Nancy Irving, Dennis Nelson	Chair Bill Jacobs	
Co-chairs Kerry Grant, Bill Jacobs Liaison NA Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin Emergency Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Liaison NA Members Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Liaison NA Members Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Liaison NA Members Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Liaison NA	•
Co-chairs Kerry Grant, Bill Jacobs Liaison NA Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin Emergency Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members NA Members TBA Larry Simkin	Members Sherise Rue	•
Liaison NA Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin Emergency Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Communications	
Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin Emergency Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Liaison NA Members Liaison NA Members Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Co-chairs Kerry Grant, Bill Jacobs	
Emergency Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Liaison NA	
Chair Bob Hengst Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Members Nancy Irving, Kathy Simkin	
Liaison Larry Rue Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Emergency	
Members (see Building Captain list below) Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Chair Bob Hengst	_
Financial Planning Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA Ma NA	Liaison Larry Rue	_
Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Members (see Building Captain list below)	
Liaison NA Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Financial Planning	
Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Chair Phil Taylor	_
Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Liaison NA	
Chair Larry Rue Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Members Ken Grace, Jim Parisi	
Liaison NA Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Grounds Maintenance / Snow Removal	
Members TBA Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Chair Larry Rue	_
Insurance Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Liaison NA	
Chair Phil Taylor Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Members TBA	
Liaison NA Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Insurance	
Members Larry Simkin Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Chair Phil Taylor	_
Nominating Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Liaison NA	_
Chair Rich Foss Liaison NA	Members Larry Simkin	
Liaison NA	Nominating	
	Chair Rich Foss	_
Members Gary Grochowski, Nancy Irving, Dennis Nelson	Liaison NA	
	Members Gary Grochowski, Nancy Irving, De	ennis Nelson

Pool	
Chair Kathi McCammon	
Liaison Bill Jacobs	
Members Carolyn MacDowell	
Sewer	
Chair Larry Rue	
Liaison NA	
Members Frank Kostainschek	
Social	
Chair Jeannette Whitmire	
Liaison Kathy Simkin	
Members Denise Floyd, Barbara Gittleman, I	Bonnie Jacobs, Nancy Irving, Carolyn MacDowell
Vista	

The Vista Committee will be inactive this year

Building Captair	าร
-------------------------	----

<u>Building</u>	<u>Captain</u>	<u>Phone</u>	<u>email</u>
100, 200	Bob Hengst	(828) 577-5295	bobhengst501@gmail.com
300	David Liles	(843) 252-1025	david@dockman1.com
400, 500	Bob Hengst	(828) 577-5295	bobhengst501@gmail.com
600	Jim Parisi	(828) 696-1973	voicer@morrisbb.net
700	Larry Rue	(704) 466-5355	sherese.rue@aol.com
800			
900	Bill Jacobs	(321) 951-3567	wejacobs@bellsouth.net
1000	Gary Grochowski	(937) 581-8550	ggrochowski@rcmindustries.com
1100	Barbara Gittleman	(828) 329-2839	gitber3@gmail.com

1200	Mike Michalski	(828) 698-0757	moorehndrsnvll@aol.com
1400	Bob Hengst	(828) 577-5295	bobhengst501@gmail.com
1600	Kevin Westmoreland	(828) 231-1353	kwestmoreland1@msn.com
1700	Joe Brashier	(229) 460-0957	joeandsusanbrashier@gmail.com
Emergency Ch	nair: Bob Hengst	(828) 577-5295	bobhengst501@gmail.com
Liais	son: Larry Rue	(704) 466-5355	sherese.rue@aol.com